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Certiricate lssued: August Y, 1Ly50.

Certificate of Water Right issued to n Clasen & Richard P, Smith
and recorded at page 21118 s Volume ig . E%ate Recor& of Water ?é%h%
Certificates, confirms a right under Permif number 17946 , with a date of

priority of _ _ August 26, 1947 , for the use of _ 0,02 Cofos, Of
the waters of __ap wnnamed creek (little River)
for domestic use for two families,

SW% Swi

Section 3

To 27 S., Ro 2 w" w' M.

The point of diversion is located in NE%ﬁSW%, Section L, T. 27 Se, Re 2 W,
W. M. :

The available information indicates a probable error in the certificate as
followss

Diversion point should be in NE} SE}, Sec. L.

Map attached.

NOTICE TO PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Determine if use of water as described above is being made,

If use of water is being made, make survey and report, describing the use
and system with particular attention to those items noted above as probable
errors.

Secure the name and address of the owner of the property and if no use of
water is made, also secure the name and address of the occupant of the property,.

If the location of the place of use is in error, secure the name and ad-
dress of the owner of the property described in the certificate,
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Permit No. 17946

Application No. ..22787 ... County DOUGLAS

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

1. Name .Julius B, Schaffer . 2. Address ..Glide, Oregon . . . ..
3. Source of supply .............. UNNAMEd  CI K et eeeee oo eeeme e emeeen
S Tributary of ... lAblde RO e ee oo eeemee oo
{
*J
N 4. Amount of water ............ 0.02 cofeSe ... 5. Priority date ... hugust 26,1947 ...
L e QOMEEYAC oo oo see e see e e eee e e
N
A T R TSSO UUSULANEHL OO UL SOOI o -t 10 - St S
\ -
Ay, SRR B e SR Tl N ool e i
S T T
\N 7. Location of point of diversion Wo Ng SWi SWe Sec. .3 Tp 27 8. Rg 2W. w.uMm
(Legal Subdivision)
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.
— Willan?::‘tgeMeredianseCtmn Forty-acre Tract Descx“liql;’e.dAisxr?ermit Act\g‘i)l.yAI‘x:‘I:gsated
2 Aot S e g A @5
; 27 8. 2 W, 3 SWEL SWL V. o e ey

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

A1l of the land west of Little River located in the North half (N3) of the Southwest
Quarter (SW:) of the Southwest Quarter (SWi), Section 3, Township 27 South, Range 2 West,
Willamette Meridian, consisting approximately 10 acres, more or less,

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



. e REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

.’Description of works: _.

___________________ Pg_w og. e {: VS //’Z'wn "f:Jx__.._._.A.}_4..2.;;fz.i.__-,’“.ZS..-___ Que A2 D ettt
____________________ kelonsins Fo. o lanClogean (SP2) gt He elher Lo Su. 'Ll ,
_____________________ j-‘f"-"--f’"“ Y ed so1 Assoa Llywsad WA 47 Llise
______________________ j)*' 2.f 1} ous e S 38 / A;
I, ;Ak/uﬁ)s/k ....... (L , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the v\zorks described herein and in Permit No. ...... / 7 Z 4/4 ,onthe ... %> ........ day
[0; A e )‘7/‘-/{'4 1@..% and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to
Y

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

e s oo S ‘,_Z,, ﬂ\/ m

If conditions do not justify the above re- (Name)
port by you, please return this form with-

out your signature, with a full report by / 49’4/

letter. cpE iy (Title)
State Printing E5364
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Permit A-1—1500—2-56 = - - : : State Printing 92199

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  pouyalas

~  CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thisg Is to Certify, Thet mmmy 1. vow cLASEY & RICHWD P. SUTTH

of Glide State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use o;f the waters OJ

an unnamed creek

;. a tributary of . Little River _ } . for the purpose of
1 domestic“"%r mo families S : S
under Permit No. 17914 ' - of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

. has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon that the priority of the right hereby
confwmed dates from Angust 26, 19LT .

“ | that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes and shall not exceed

0.02 cubic foot per seccnd

o Lo - ‘

© or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the jmde- s ’ Section l, Township 27 ‘Soutn, Range 5

TC’SE, W.H; g - Mm Y'
| ',Cmm L+ Naedh had bSo L+ W «&Mmge Oon. e ng
] ' ‘The amount of water used for irrigation, together /wzth the amount secured under any other

i right existing for the same lands, shall be lzmzted to, of one cubic foot per second
! per acre, : :

m“dﬂﬂ‘-‘w”u

. , - and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer..
" A description of the place of use under the right hereby confzrmed and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows: ~ :

| - sk sk
o Section 3-
Tmmphip 27 Soubh,. Remr?e 2. zaest, h.M.

Land on thch water is to be used is part of_' the property described as follows:

Quarter (SW:) of the Southwest Quarter (SW:), Section 3, Township 27 South, Range 2
West, Villamette Meridian, consisting approximately 10 acres, more or lssss

- s mti22nd 4 tha Tamde ar »n1nm> of

fecoewrd 200 faqe L j’ 5;} Vo/. IS S 5, /
@, Q/C}fz’vﬁ’l‘r{“'fz%’j @f}fﬂq/g,/f(m [f’ O, ‘,}
7/;6-T ,c\fuﬁz’n}wi , v e N . R

—— ) N K] Ao \ ~

State Engimeery

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 15 , page 28 7

All of the 1and west of Litile River locatec?t 4n the North half (NL) of the Southwest

i |

TE#S 0&9?% S BSUED B SuPSL SE8e~ O o F In.




2M—3-55

P ] 1 %
Permit No. ... 17946 ... . 4’4.’;
Application No. ... 2278%........ County ... DOUGIAS . T

Proof of Appropriation of Water ' 00
: Smith :

1. Name HenryM.VonClasen&RlchardP./ 9. Address ... Glide, Oregonm ... .
3. Source of supply ...umnamed Creek

Tributary of ....... BERERE RO o o O O i A e i i i A B R e AR i A
4. Amount of water ... .. 0602 cofese . ... 5. Priority date .. August 26, 1947
6.; ‘Use: < ol OB L o i o e e S e e e e e e S e e

§ N'.: “!b/

»\hwfk{L """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""

7. Location of point of diverison ......_.. W P Sec. .. B Tp. 27.S.Rg. .2 W. K W. M.

(LegalPSui;d'lvision)
8. The description of land given below: corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of ues.

Township Range Section No. Acres

Willamette Meredian Legal Subdivision  Actually Irrigated
278 2W. f;. .3 SW; SWi , 2 house domestic
use

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described as follows:
A1l of the land west of Little River located in the North half (N3) of the South-

west Quarter (SW:) of the Southwest Quarter (SW:), Section 3, Township 27 South, Range
2 West, WillametteMeridian, consistang approximately 10 acres, more or less.

(Attach separate sheet if'necessary):




10.

11.

12.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ... ft.; length on top, --coeeeeeee ft.;
length on bottom, ... ft.; material used and character of construction, ...

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ............. ft.; depth, ... ft.; material used and character
OF COMS U I OMY, oottt n e en e e e e eanaeas

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ................ ft.; width on bottom, ... ft.; depth of
water, ... ft.; grade, ............... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ... sec.-ft
Give general desCription: ... e

(d) Pipe line: Description of Intake, ...
Length of pipe, .............. ft.; size at intake, ........... in.; size at ............ ft. from intake, ... in.; size
at place of use, ............ in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ............... ft.
Is grade uniform? ... Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec.-ft.
Give general description: ... e

(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of PUMD, ..o
Suction lift, ... ft.; discharge lift, ... ft. Type of motor used ..o
Horsepower rating, ... H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ... sec.-ft.
During what months is water beneficially uesd? ...
State character of SOTl e e
Kind of Crops TaiSed . oo
Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
of land irrigated, or Place OFf USE? .. o
If not, wherein is such map IN @XTOr? e i e e e
Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ...

. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use ... ... T IS S SO S A



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, %
ss
County Of o

1, Y spa0me )11; i, Ly ( C(ZJC ... 7’ “(//M”(()M/‘/H being first duly sworn,
depose and say thq( I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day
OF e , 19 .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... day Of .o , 19

[Notarial Seal] My commission eXPires .. ...

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON ]
ss

, and Krchaesd éP W

, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ,/7{5/&, that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

/)
ST A e A0 {.."/(...L-;....j.[l_:...... 41’4“4‘/"

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........ / /7/ ........ day of >77 A 19.'%:(’

St hrtte W DL

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] _ My commission expires . ?M /1 / 4'5 f




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by Representative of State Engineer)

L emearetesesesssessemesesemesssesesessmemssmsssemsmemsaeasaseseeseenen RoFree Mo rensronzes , do hereby certify that T have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ... ,onthe ... day
Of ,19. , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ... .

(Quantity of water in
second-feet. or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re- (Name)
port by you, please return the:proof withowt:
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)
. g

State Printing 83526
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Jamary 12, 1966

Kelley, Garrison & Lasswell
Pe Os Box 266
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

Attonti’on Thomas Garrison
Gentlement

Permit No, 17946 was confirmed by certificate recorded at page
21448, issued to Henry M. Von Clasen and Richard F, Smith, and locates
a diversion point in the N SW). of Section 4., This is a typographical
error and should have located the diversion point in the N S of
Section 4., Apparently the abstract of the permit is also in error as
it locates the diversion point in the NE/: SEl, I will check into this
as soon as we have a new watermaster in Roseburg.

The diversion point for this right and for the right described
in certificate recorded at page 17821, issued to Associated FPlywood
Mills, Inc., is identical., At the time of proof Mr. Von Clasen and Mr.
Smith had a 14" pipeline tapped into Associated Flywood Mills' 6" line.

I am enclosing a final proof survey map made in connection with
both permits. The one also shows the diversion and use under applica-
tion No. 20719, which has no bearing on this,

Neither of the two rights describe Little River at the source,
but rather an unnamed creek which is a tributary of Little River. If
either group has changed the location of the diversion point, they
should obtain approval of the State Engineer for the change in point of
diversion by making proper application to this office.

: I see no particular reason for the hearing concerning the
determination of the relative rights to the use of water, Assuming
both rights are valid and presently used for the purposes described,
the distribution would be on the basis of priority date., Certificate
17281 bears a priority date of April 14, 1944 and certificate 21448
bears a priority date of August 26, 1947.

If there is not sufficient water in the stream to satisfy the
demand under and within the terms of certificate 17281, then Mr. Von
Clasen and Mr., Smith or their successors would have to curtail their
use, Little River Christian Camp could not demand water for any greater
use than was made by Associated Plywood Mills by October 1, 1947.



Kelley, Garrison & Lasswell -2e January 12, 1966

If there was sufficient water in the stream and the various
users were sharing a common pipeline, the jurisdiction for distribution
of water by the State ingineer would end when the diversion was made
from the natural water course. A dispute over a division of water

after entering the pipe at the diversion point would be up to the
parties involved to solve.

There is no statutory provision for reissuing a certificate to
show subsequent owners of a property or an assignment of an evidenced

right, as a completed right is appurtenant to the land described and
travels with that land at time of sale.

Yours very truly,
CERIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

Enclosures

fu



August 23, 1961

Mr, Richard P. Smith
1408 Siskiyou
Medford, Oregon

Dear Mr. Smith:

In reply to your letter of August 17, our records
show that the right established under permit No. 17946 is
a completed and perfected water right evidenced by the
certificate recorded at page 21448, State Record of Water
Rights Certificates.

A completed and perfected right is appurtenant to
the property upon which it was established and travels with

the property with change of ownership unless reserved by deed. .

The law does not provide for making the change of ownership
of such a right a matter of record in this office.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
; James W, Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWC seh

22787



Richard P. Smith
11,08 Siskiyou
Medford, Oregon
Aupg. 17, 1961

State Engineep
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sirg
I would like to transfer my psrt of Weter right
permit No. 17946 to Mrs. Vsrietts Hslverson . Little

River Route Glide Oregon.
Would you send Me the necessary forms to do this.

Richard P. Smith.

B



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER s oo, SRIOE &
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

January 2l, 1956

Mr. Julius B, Schaffer
P. 0. Box 1L45
Wolf Creek, Oregon

Dear Mr., Schaffer:

This will acknowledge receipt of an assignment of
Permit No. 17946 from Julius B. Schaffer over to Henry M.
Von Clasen and Richard P. Smith.

If you will now submit the statutory recording fee
in the amount of $1 the assignment will be recorded in the
Miscellaneous Records of the State Engineer and permit placed
of record in the new owners' names.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANIEY
State Engineer

By
Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant

ey
{ =ali RV ~ Lo~



After 10 days, return to
STATE ENGINEER,
303 State Office Building,
SALEM, OREGON.

Mr. Julius B. Schaffer

GIrTE, oregon o™ . e, ke by
A X N "'76\7
A Q"ﬁ»‘“ﬂi’"is. 1 K
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Henry M, Von Clasen
& Richard P, Smith
Glide, Oregon

February 8, 1956

¢

Gentlemen:

Wle are enclosing herewith for completion, final proof in connec-
tion with the incomplete water right represented by your Permit No. 179h6
granting a right to the use 0,02 cefess Of the waters of an unnamed ereek

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an inspection
and survey of your project made by.a representative of this department,
defines the extent to which your water right has been completed within the
terms of your Permit. The proof should be dated and signed by you on the
second sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this
office. ;

: Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompanied by

the statutory fee of §1, a Certificate of Water Right will be issued con-

firming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the records of
Douglas County, will be forwarded to you. -

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that your completed
project was examined by a representative of this department, it is not
necessary that your signature be made before a Notary Fublic, nor that the
signatures of witnesses be affixed to the proof. '

i A
.l["w'u . /\//m z//{/

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Yours very truly, ¢

Form 117

Enclosure












Box 145
Wolf Creek, Oregon
Dec.29,1955

Mr.Lewis A.Stanley,State Engineer
Water Resources Department
' Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir;
The enclosed was forwarded to me by the people to
whom I had sold my property.

Would you please advise me what procedure 1 must
follow in order to aseign the water rights to the purchasers 6f
said property? ;

Thanking you.
: Very truly yours,

‘ ﬁ/&éfﬁv



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

December 1, 1955

Mr, Richard P, Smith
Glide, Oregon

Dear Mr, Smiths

According to the report of our field engineer, you are
the owner of 1 of 2 houses to be furnished with water under
- the temms of Permit No. 17946, which was issued to Julius B,
Schaffer.

Before a confirming certificate can be issued it is
necessary for us to obtain the signature of the record
holder of the permit on an Affidavit of Appropriator, and
collect a certificate recording fee of $1. A registered
letter to Mr. Julius B, Schaffer has been returned to us
marked, "Moved, Left no address".

If we are to be able to issue the certificate we must
receive an assignment of the right from Mre Schaffer to you
or to the other owner of the property supplied with water
under this permit, or to both, and then your signatures
would be acceptable on the Affidavit of Appropriator. If this
assignment is not received, we will be required to follow the
statutory procedure which will probably result in the can-
cellation of the permit.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

W\Zuﬁf%«\

Trevor Jonés
Assistant
TJT:gw

e no, 22007 8
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N o December 1, 1955

ur' mcbﬁz‘d P‘ Mth
Glide, Orecon

Dear Mre Smiths

According to the report of our field engineer, you are
the owner of 1 of 2 houses to he furnished with water nder
the tewms of Permit No. 179L4%, which was issued to Julins B,
Schaffer.

Before a confirming certificate can be issued it is
. necegsary for us to obtain the signature of the record
holder of the permit on an Affidavit of Appropriator, and
collect a certificate recording fee of §1. A registored
letter to Mr, Julins B, Schaffer has been retwrned to us
marked, "ibved, Left no address",

If' we are to be ahle to issue the certificate we must
regeive an astignment of the right from Mrs Schaffer to you
or to the other owner of the property sup-rlied with water
under this permit, or to both, and then your signatures
would be acceptable on the Af“idavit of Appropriator, If this
assigmment is not received, we will be required to follow the
statutory progedure which will probably result in the cane
cellation of the permit,

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

W > 5
Trevor Jones
Assistant
TTsgw






17946

Jamuary 15, 1952

iir, Ned Dixon, County Assessor
bouglas County .
Roseburg, Oregon

Deaxr M, Dixons
It will be vary greatly appreciated if you can let us
know the name and mailing address of the present owner of property
pituated in the north part of the SWi SWj of Seetlon 3, Towmship
omtmhymmaa.
Very truly yours,

CHAS. E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Fd K. Hugphrey, Assistant

! 1
m'“ '\ 1

s
.



JAN 9 1952
January 7, 1952

Mr, Julius B. Schaffer
Glidey Oregon

Dear Mr, Schaffer:

According to the terms of your Application No. 207072
Permit No. ¥9, s which is for the anproprlatlon of 0.02 ggcond—
feet of wate y
complete appllcatlon o?nng%ed cgeegb have been made on or before
October 1, 1° It appears from our records that you have failed
to submit t%g notice of complete application, although a postal
card, calling this matter to your attention, was mailed to you on

October 1, 19

Section 116-435, O. C. L. A.,, provides: '"whenever the
time within which any appropriation under a permit should have been
perfected shall have expired and the owner of such permit shall fail
or refuse within the period of three months thereafter to submit to
the State Engineer proof of the completion of such appropriation as
required by Section 116-426, 0. C. L. A., the State Engineer may,
after 60 days! notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of
such permit, 3 3 %,"

If you have complied with the terms of this permit, you
should promptly Submit the notice of complete application of water
after which we will take up with you the matter of final proof.

If, however, you have abandoned your plan of development, we would
appreciate your authority to cancel the permit, so that the permit
may be cancelled without the necessity for following the legal
procedure. In case you have not completed your appropriation,
although you still wish to do so, you may submit an application

for an extension of time. Such an extension may be granted if it
appears that proper diligence has been shown.

Complete application of water under an irrigation permit
means the 1rr1gat10n of ALL of the land described in the permit,
which it is intended to irrigate.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 116-L35,
Oregon Compiled Laws Annotated, a part of which is quoted above, you
are hereby notified that unless we hear from you within 60 days from

the date of this letter, your permit will be cancelled without further

notice.
Very truly yours,
EFe. S s e hokr,
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer
Form /4100

REGISTERED

22787






January 15, 19.8

Mr. Julius E. Schaffer

Glide, Oregon

Dear Mr, Schaffer: y/"'f/

iHerewith
No. 17946, togeth

you will fin&"ﬁlpplication No.
er with bluopr&y

22787, Permit

2787



September 4, 1947

Mr. Julius B, Schaffer
Glide, Oregon

Dear Mr, Schaffers

This will acsnowledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 0,02 cubic foot of water per second from an
unnamed creek for domestic use, together with the stetutory
exanination fee of $10.00 for which our Receipt No. 3408 is enclosed.

The application has been filed and given No., 22787. It has
been checked over and some discrepancies are noted.

The name heading the ipplication gnd the signeture do not
agree,

A deseription of the place of use as to forty-acre tract,
section, township and range, should be noted under Item 8 and the
description of the property figuring in your proposed appropriation
as such description appears on your deed, abstract or contract,
should also be copied word for word under Iten 8.

For your convenience in completing your application as
suggested, I am enclosing it herewith, indorsed so that to retain
its priority, it must be returned to this office on or before
October 6, 1947.

On receipt of your completed application accompanied by the
balance due in permit recording fees in the amount of $10.00 as
provided by Chapter 88, Oregon Laws of 1947, the application will be
placed in line for approval and issuance of & permit.

Very truly yours,

CiiAS, E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Ed X, Humphrey, Assistant

EiHimjo
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STATE OF OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER OFFICE OF THE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
SECRETARY CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION STATE ENG'NEER SALEM, OREGON
ERCSLECERISICOMMISEIONIOFIOREGOY WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFERTO 50r g
FILE NO.
SALEM

January 7, 1952

Mr. Julius B, Schaffer
Glide, Oregon

Dear Mr. Schaffer:

Accordinz to the terms of your Application No. 22787 ,
Permit No. 17946 , which is for the appropriation of 0.02 second-
feet of water from an unnamed creek
complete application of water was to have been made on or before
October 1, 1951. It appears from our records that you have failed
to submit the notice of complete application, although a postal
card, calling this matter to your attention, was mailed to you on
October 1, 1951.

Section 116-)135, 0. C. L. A.,, provides: "™whenever the
time within which any appropriation under a permit should have teen
perfected shall have expired and the owner of such permit shall fail
or refuse within the period of three months thereafter to submit to
the State Engineer proof of the completion of such appropristion as
required by Section 116-426, 0. C. L. A., the State Engineer may,
after G0 days! notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of
such permit, * 3 %"

If you have complied with the terms of this permit, you
should promptly submit the notice of complete application of water
after which we will take up with you the matter of final proof,
If, however, you have abandoned your nlan of development, we would
appreciate your authority to cancel the permit, so that the permit
may be cancelled without the necessity for followins the legal
procedure. In case you have not comnleted your appropriation,
although you still wish to do so, you may subnit an application
for an extension of time. Such an extension may be granted if it
appears that proper diligence has been shown.

Complete application of water under an irrigation permit
means the irrigation of ALL of the land described in the permit,
which it is intended to irrigate.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 116-435,
Oregon Compiled Laws Annotated, a part of which is quoted above, you
are hereby notified that unless we hear from you within 60 days from
the date of this letter, your nermit will be cancelled without further

notice.
Very Eruly Jours,
7 5 X~ fme L,
(% %’/40 : (’.',%4»(:/{.' / /Z»(,n)
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer
Form /100

REGISTERED





